
RACE 10	 6:20 PM	 ($20000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1900m
1	 1437	 Haka Du Soleil (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 12.5%	 F Rohaut	 16.2%
2	 444112	 Jenkille Hipolyte (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 C Gourdain	 5.9%
3	 125123	 Madrassa	 58	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 D Guillemin	 13.7%
4	 531	 Mutbahy Athbah (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 26.2%	 Mme J F Bernard	 9.9%
5	 701	 Juan De Faust (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 11.7%	 M Guarnieri	 7.0%
6	 022522	 Nahim (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 10.1%	 X T-demeaulte	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Mutbahy Athbah (fr)
	 6	 Nahim (fr)
	 3	 Madrassa
	 5	 Juan De Faust (fr)

6	 Nahim (fr)	 67%
3	 Madrassa	 50%

Race Preview: Mutbahy Athbah (fr) This is a tougher test but he may well be up to it. Nahim (fr) 
Threatening to win a race. Madrassa Good and consistent form. Juan De Faust (fr) This is a tougher 
race but could play a minor role.

RACE 11	 6:50 PM	 ($22000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2200m
1	 3412	 Torneo (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 26.2%	 J C Rouget	 25.6%
2	 4315	 Desert Snake (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 A De Watrigant	 12.6%
3	 736	 Salmarak (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 8.5%	 M Roldan	 5.7%
4	 51	 Ozalee (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 8.2%	 A De Watrigant	 12.6%
5	 015	 Yes Zara (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 14.9%	 C Ferland	 17.5%
6	 7	 Winter’s Love (ire)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 6.0%	 H Pantall	 12.4%
7	 541222	 Enchantres (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 X T-demeaulte	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 1	 Torneo (fr)
	 7	 Enchantres (fr)
	 4	 Ozalee (fr)
	 6	 Winter’s Love (ire)

Race Preview: Torneo (fr) Big chance. Enchantres (fr) Fitter now and should fight out the finish 
again. Ozalee (fr) She could have more to come. Winter’s Love (ire) Deserves respect in this line-
up.

RACE 12	 7:25 PM	 ($21000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2000m
1	 22	 Salahudin (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 26.2%	 J C Rouget	 25.6%
2	 74	 Bloody Sundae (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 11.7%	 F Seguin	 13.2%
3	 	 Mister Jim (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 G Sanchez -1.5	 7.6%	 Mlle Step Genet	 --%
4	 32	 Divin Propos (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.7%	 B Montzey	 18.4%
5	 889	 Pinerolo (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Bendjama	 4.9%	 B Revilla	 0.0%
6	 4934	 Star Platinum (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 5.1%	 G Lemer	 0.0%
7	 223	 Axiome (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Ferland	 17.5%
8	 	 Watto To (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 C Cadel	 1.9%	 B Moreno-navarro	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Salahudin (fr)
	 4	 Divin Propos (fr)
	 7	 Axiome (fr)
	 2	 Bloody Sundae (fr)

7	 Axiome (fr)	 33% 7	 Axiome (fr)	 67%
1	 Salahudin (fr)	 67%
4	 Divin Propos (fr)	 67%
6	 Star Platinum (fr)	 11%

7	 Axiome (fr)	 2:06.92
1	 Salahudin (fr)	 2:07.67
5	 Pinerolo (fr)	 2:11.85
6	 Star Platinum 	 2:14.30
4	 Divin Propos 	 2:19.00

Race Preview: Salahudin (fr) Fitter now and can go one better this time. Divin Propos (fr) He can 
fight out the finish. Axiome (fr) No problem with this course and distance so should contest the finish 
yet again. Bloody Sundae (fr) Has a place chance in this line-up.

RACE 13	 8:07 PM	 ($21000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2000m
1	 7308	 Long Ke Wan (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Meyer -2.5	 9.8%	 Mme S Gavilan	 8.3%
2	 76	 Cocoon Quatre (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 8.2%	 C Corduan	 0.0%
3	 93	 Angel Charly	 58	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 1.6%	 C Gourdain	 5.9%
4	 	 Romantic Scene (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 L Rousseau -2.5	 6.0%	 H Pantall	 12.4%
5	 	 Amalfina (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 12.5%	 F Rohaut	 16.2%
6	 6	 Exuma (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 26.2%	 J C Rouget	 25.6%
7	 7	 Bhutto	 58	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 6.4%	 D Henderson	 6.9%
8	 4338	 Mythical World	 58	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 9.7%	 D Henderson	 6.9%
9	 25	 Ebauche (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 14.9%	 C Ferland	 17.5%
10	 	 Jude Flower (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 5.1%	 Mlle C Beauvoir	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 5	 Amalfina (fr)
	 6	 Exuma (fr)
	 4	 Romantic Scene (fr)
	 9	 Ebauche (fr)

3	 Angel Charly	 33% 1	 Long Ke Wan 	 2:11.08
6	 Exuma (fr)	 2:19.91
3	 Angel Charly	 2:21.60
2	 Cocoon Quatre 	2:21.85

Race Preview: Amalfina (fr) U S Navy Flag filly out of Amorine. Exuma (fr) Improvement likely and 
should do a lot better this time. Romantic Scene (fr) Teofilo filly out of Award Winning. Ebauche (fr) 
Might place.

RACE 14	 8:42 PM	 ($33000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2400m
1	 131141	 Harry De La Brunie (fr)	 63	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 6.4%	 Mlle C Courtade	 13.0%
2	 115244	 Sybilline (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 12.5%	 Mlle C Courtade	 13.0%
3	 319261	 Hardy Petit (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 T Fourcy	 9.9%
4	 154756	 Feng Shui Du Pecos (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 M Lauron	 1.7%	 F Cellier	 0.0%
5	 292511	 Sierra De L’abbaye (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 8.2%	 Mlle C Courtade	 13.0%
6	 813342	 Incroyable D’oc (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 A Gavilan	 11.7%	 B Montzey	 18.4%
7	 73	 Jafar D’escar (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 8.5%	 Mlle C Courtade	 13.0%
8	 3126	 Hinaya Pompadour (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 9.7%	 X T-demeaulte	 13.3%
9	 7641	 Voix Divine (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 5.1%	 M Thabuteau	 33.3%
10	 73123	 Horizon De Tanues (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 10.1%	 R Montenegro	 8.4%
11	 645	 Dream Gold (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 1.6%	 T De Lauriere	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 5	 Sierra De L’abbaye
	 3	 Hardy Petit (fr)
	 9	 Voix Divine (fr)
	 11	 Dream Gold (fr)

2	 Sybilline (fr)	 100%
8	 Hinaya Pompadour	 67%
1	 Harry De La Brunie	 60%
6	 Incroyable D’oc (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Sierra De L’abbaye Deserves respect.  Hardy Petit (fr) Tougher task this time but 
has a winning chance. Voix Divine (fr) Has a wining chance. Dream Gold (fr) Will need to do more to 
win this race returning from a break.

RACE 15	 9:17 PM	 ($16000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2400m
1	 007412	 Schwanensee (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 F Veron	 8.2%	 A De Watrigant	 12.6%
2	 054254	 Selly	 59.5	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 11.7%	 D Morisson	 7.0%
3	 078038	 Plateado (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 8.5%	 Mme S Gavilan	 8.3%
4	 600000	 Waipa (fr)	 59.5	 [	11]	 S L Quilleuc -1.5	14.5%	 F Sanchez	 8.6%
5	 632003	 Corimbo (ire)	 59	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 5.1%	 R Montenegro	 8.4%
6	 468643	 Tarcenay (ire)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.2%	 C Martinon	 4.3%
7	 835345	 Pandemonium (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 Lu  Armand -1.5	 2.0%	 F Seguin	 13.2%
8	 800874	 Forza Sedaca (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 J Plateaux	 0.0%	 I Raybould	 0.0%
9	 112040	 Solitary Man	 57.5	 [	 1]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.8%	 F Pardon	 10.0%
10	 020070	 Landry (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.2%	 Mme S Gavilan	 8.3%
11	 240080	 Morning Spirit (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 9.7%	 J Pelletan	 3.2%
12	 367087	 Fiamelca Doloise (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 6.4%	 A Lartigau	 0.0%
13	 500781	 Iggy Chop	 52.5	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 12.5%	 M A Mcmahon-reidy	10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Schwanensee (fr)
	 2	 Selly
	 5	 Corimbo (ire)
	 6	 Tarcenay (ire)

5	 Corimbo (ire)	 67%
2	 Selly	 50%
1	 Schwanensee (fr)	 42%
13	 Iggy Chop	 33%
7	 Pandemonium (fr)	 22%

Race Preview: Schwanensee (fr) Won nicely before that. Selly Distance suited and is very likely to 
get involved with the finish yet again. Corimbo (ire) Improving and won well last time out. Tarcenay 
(ire) can finish in the money once again.

RACE 16	 9:52 PM	 ($20000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2400m
1	 300716	 Shehiyr	 63	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.6%	 Mlle Mlle S Audoy	 21.4%
2	 504941	 Parabak	 61.5	 [	 2]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.7%	 C Bonin	 8.2%
3	 154642	 Kalinqa (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 10.1%	 D Watrigant	 14.0%
4	 473724	 Mexican Dream (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 M Meyer -1.5	 9.8%	 F Pardon	 10.0%
5	 049251	 Moon Dream (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.4%	 O Trigodet	 8.7%
6	 761201	 Heaven City (fr)	 56.5	 [	13]	 C Merille	 9.9%	 R Montenegro	 8.4%
7	 920685	 Theclimb (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 G T De Prevaux	 8.5%	 M Roldan	 5.7%
8	 135667	 Noliver (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 G Sanchez -1	 7.6%	 Mme J F Bernard	 9.9%
9	 980403	 Xarun (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 F Veron	 8.2%	 A De Watrigant	 12.6%
10	 461217	 Temple Gate (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 2.8%	 C Gourdain	 5.9%
11	 144628	 The Magic Man (fr)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 5.1%	 J Piednoel	 3.7%
12	 095900	 Un Soir D’orage (fr)	 52	 [	14]	 M Romary -1	 8.3%	 M A Mcmahon-reidy	10.0%
13	 224307	 Sevillana (ire)	 52	 [	 9]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.2%	 C Bonin	 8.2%
14	 939134	 Hariq (fr)	 51	 [	10]	 A Molins	 6.5%	 E Mikhalides	 3.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Kalinqa (fr)
	 14	 Hariq (fr)
	 2	 Parabak
	 4	 Mexican Dream (fr)

11	The Magic Man (fr)	 26%
1	 Shehiyr	 25%
6	 Heaven City (fr)	 17%
9	 Xarun (fr)	 11%

Race Preview: Kalinqa (fr) Can go one better over a distance that suits. Hariq (fr) Should contest 
the finish. Parabak Can follow-up. Mexican Dream (fr) Batting to win a handicap lately but could 
finish in the money.
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第 10场	 6:20 PM	 ($20000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1900公尺
1	 1437	哈卡索雷	Haka Du Soleil (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 瑟古伊	 12.5%	 雷浩特	 16.2%
2	 444112	珍齐尔	 Jenkille Hipolyte (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 郭达恩	 5.9%
3	 125123	马德拉萨	Madrassa	 58	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 顾礼文	 13.7%
4	 531	穆特巴西	Mutbahy Athbah (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 伊奇恩	 26.2%	 贝纳德	 9.9%
5	 701	胡安德福	 Juan De Faust (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 卡维兰	 11.7%	 贾尼利	 7.0%
6	 022522	纳新	 Nahim (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 10.1%	 宝多莫	 13.3%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 4	穆特巴西

	 6	 纳新

	 3	 马德拉萨

	 5	 胡安德福

6	 纳新	 67%
3	 马德拉萨	 50%

赛事预览: 穆特巴西 上阵此程有机会捎来佳音。 纳新 一直力求突出，乃此赛程危险分子之一。 

马德拉萨 状态稳健，今可有作为。 胡安德福 于此场合有望奋战到底。

第 11场	 6:50 PM	 ($22000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2200公尺
1	 3412	托尼欧	 Torneo (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 伊奇恩	 26.2%	 鲁热	 25.6%
2	 4315	沙漠毒蛇	Desert Snake (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 维特根	 12.6%
3	 736	萨尔玛拉	Salmarak (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 特罗里	 8.5%	 罗丹	 5.7%
4	 51	欧查利	 Ozalee (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 韦隆	 8.2%	 维特根	 12.6%
5	 015	和蔼查拉	Yes Zara (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 科雷拉	 14.9%	 霍利达	 17.5%
6	 7	冬季之恋	Winter’s Love (ire)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 陆修	 6.0%	 彭塔	 12.4%
7	 541222	魔法师	 Enchantres (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 宝多莫	 13.3%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 1	托尼欧

	 7	 魔法师

	 4	 欧查利

	 6	 冬季之恋

赛事预览: 托尼欧 于此场合胜利呼声最高。 魔法师 状态更勇，今可有良多进展。 欧查利 于此

赛程能有一番大作为。 冬季之恋 上阵此程能有佳绩，值得期待。

第 12场	 7:25 PM	 ($21000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2000公尺
1	 22	萨拉胡丁	Salahudin (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 伊奇恩	 26.2%	 鲁热	 25.6%
2	 74	血色圣代	Bloody Sundae (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 卡维兰	 11.7%	 瑟根	 13.2%
3	 	阿占先生	Mister Jim (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 桑切斯 -1.5	7.6%	 杰纳特	 --%
4	 32	神算子	 Divin Propos (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.7%	 蒙吉尔	 18.4%
5	 889	平洛罗	 Pinerolo (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 班杰玛	 4.9%	 利维拉	 0.0%
6	 4934	白金星星	Star Platinum (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 维利	 5.1%	 勒马	 0.0%
7	 223	阿修米	 Axiome (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 霍利达	 17.5%
8	 	瓦托	 Watto To (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 卡戴尔	 1.9%	 纳瓦罗	 0.0%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	萨拉胡丁

	 4	 神算子

	 7	 阿修米

	 2	 血色圣代

7	 阿修米	 33% 7	 阿修米	 67%
1	 萨拉胡丁	 67%
4	 神算子	 67%
6	 白金星星	 11%

7	 阿修米	 2:06.92
1	 萨拉胡丁	2:07.67
5	 平洛罗	 2:11.85
6	 白金星星	2:14.30
4	 神算子	 2:19.00

赛事预览: 萨拉胡丁 已渐露头角，不失为此程大热门之一。 神算子 上阵此程可力拼到底。 阿修
米 挑战此场合没有难度，值得留意。 血色圣代 上阵此程有机会拼入榜内。

第 13场	 8:07 PM	 ($21000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2000公尺
1	 7308	龙科万	 Long Ke Wan (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 梅耶 -2.5	 9.8%	 嘉威兰	 8.3%
2	 76	茧宝宝	 Cocoon Quatre (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 韦隆	 8.2%	 科杜安	 0.0%
3	 93	查理天使	Angel Charly	 58	 [	 8]	 佛兰	 1.6%	 郭达恩	 5.9%
4	 	浪漫场景	Romantic Scene (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 陆修 -2.5	 6.0%	 彭塔	 12.4%
5	 	艾玛菲纳	Amalfina (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 瑟古伊	 12.5%	 雷浩特	 16.2%
6	 6	艾修玛	 Exuma (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 伊奇恩	 26.2%	 鲁热	 25.6%
7	 7	布托	 Bhutto	 58	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 6.4%	 亨德森	 6.9%
8	 4338	神秘世界	Mythical World	 58	 [	 6]	 古德	 9.7%	 亨德森	 6.9%
9	 25	伊保彻	 Ebauche (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 科雷拉	 14.9%	 霍利达	 17.5%
10	 	祖德花	 Jude Flower (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 维利	 5.1%	 比沃尔	 8.1%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 5	艾玛菲纳

	 6	 艾修玛

	 4	 浪漫场景

	 9	 伊保彻

3	 查理天使	 33% 1	 龙科万	 2:11.08
6	 艾修玛	 2:19.91
3	 查理天使	2:21.60
2	 茧宝宝	 2:21.85

赛事预览: 艾玛菲纳 首次作战能夺得冠军宝座。 艾修玛 已大有进展，上阵此程可争得位置。 浪
漫场景 首战此赛程有望带来惊喜。 伊保彻 于此场合能入围，值得考虑。

第 14场	 8:42 PM	 ($33000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2400公尺
1	 131141	哈利鲁尼	Harry De La Brunie (fr)	 63	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 6.4%	 柯特德	 13.0%
2	 115244	希比林	 Sybilline (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 瑟古伊	 12.5%	 柯特德	 13.0%
3	 319261	小哈迪	 Hardy Petit (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 佛尔兹	 9.9%
4	 154756	风水大师	Feng Shui Du Pecos (fr)	59	 [	 4]	 劳龙	 1.7%	 希利尔	 0.0%
5	 292511	希拉艾比	Sierra De L’abbaye (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 伊恩	 8.2%	 柯特德	 13.0%
6	 813342	好博士	 Incroyable D’oc (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 卡维兰	 11.7%	 蒙吉尔	 18.4%
7	 73	贾法	 Jafar D’escar (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 特罗里	 8.5%	 柯特德	 13.0%
8	 3126	希纳雅	 Hinaya Pompadour (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 古德	 9.7%	 宝多莫	 13.3%
9	 7641	沃斯	 Voix Divine (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 维利	 5.1%	 塔布德	 33.3%
10	 73123	塔努伊斯	Horizon De Tanues (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 10.1%	 蒙特尼罗	8.4%
11	 645	黄金梦	 Dream Gold (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 佛兰	 1.6%	 劳利亚	 6.7%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 5	希拉艾比

	 3	 小哈迪

	 9	 沃斯

	11	黄金梦

2	 希比林	 100%
8	 希纳雅	 67%
1	 哈利鲁尼	 60%
6	 好博士	 33%

赛事预览: 希拉艾比 上阵此赛程不容错失，能夺魁。 小哈迪 上阵此程有一定的胜算。 沃斯 挑

战此场合有望争得一席之位。 黄金梦 小憩归来仍需磨练方能有进展。

第 15场	 9:17 PM	 ($16000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2400公尺
1	 007412	施瓦尼西	Schwanensee (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 韦隆	 8.2%	 维特根	 12.6%
2	 054254	赛里	 Selly	 59.5	 [	 2]	 卡维兰	 11.7%	 莫里森	 7.0%
3	 078038	帕蒂朵	 Plateado (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 特罗里	 8.5%	 嘉威兰	 8.3%
4	 600000	威帕	 Waipa (fr)	 59.5	 [	11]	 奇鲁尔 -1.5	14.5%	 桑切斯	 8.6%
5	 632003	克林波	 Corimbo (ire)	 59	 [	 7]	 维利	 5.1%	 蒙特尼罗	8.4%
6	 468643	塔瑟纳	 Tarcenay (ire)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.2%	 马汀恩	 4.3%
7	 835345	大混乱	 Pandemonium (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 阿尔曼 -1.5	2.0%	 瑟根	 13.2%
8	 800874	弗尔查	 Forza Sedaca (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 普拉提斯	 0.0%	 雷宝德	 0.0%
9	 112040	真男人	 Solitary Man	 57.5	 [	 1]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.8%	 宝登	 10.0%
10	 020070	兰德里	 Landry (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.2%	 嘉威兰	 8.3%
11	 240080	晨灵	 Morning Spirit (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 古德	 9.7%	 佩列坦	 3.2%
12	 367087	飞亚梅卡	Fiamelca Doloise (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 佛罗斯	 6.4%	 拉缇佳	 0.0%
13	 500781	一击即胜	 Iggy Chop	 52.5	 [	 4]	 瑟古伊	 12.5%	 雷迪	 10.0%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	施瓦尼西

	 2	 赛里

	 5	 克林波

	 6	 塔瑟纳

5	 克林波	 67%
2	 赛里	 50%
1	 施瓦尼西	 42%
13	 一击即胜	 33%
7	 大混乱	 22%

赛事预览: 施瓦尼西 曾胜得漂亮，上阵此程不容忽视。 赛里 挑战此程甚合适，有机会入围。 克
林波 前仗获胜大有进展，今可再显雄风。 塔瑟纳 有望再度获得奖金。

第 16场	 9:52 PM	 ($20000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2400公尺
1	 300716	夏希尔	 Shehiyr	 63	 [	 6]	 瓦尔	 10.6%	 奥戴	 21.4%
2	 504941	帕拉巴	 Parabak	 61.5	 [	 2]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.7%	 波宁	 8.2%
3	 154642	卡琳卡	 Kalinqa (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 10.1%	 瓦特利	 14.0%
4	 473724	墨西哥梦	Mexican Dream (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 梅耶 -1.5	 9.8%	 宝登	 10.0%
5	 049251	梦月	 Moon Dream (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.4%	 特戈蒂	 8.7%
6	 761201	天堂小镇	Heaven City (fr)	 56.5	 [	13]	 梅里尔	 9.9%	 蒙特尼罗	8.4%
7	 920685	爬山专家	Theclimb (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 特罗里	 8.5%	 罗丹	 5.7%
8	 135667	诺利维	 Noliver (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 桑切斯 -1	 7.6%	 贝纳德	 9.9%
9	 980403	夏伦	 Xarun (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 韦隆	 8.2%	 维特根	 12.6%
10	 461217	大闸门	 Temple Gate (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 米克奇 -2.5	2.8%	 郭达恩	 5.9%
11	 144628	魔术男	 The Magic Man (fr)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 维利	 5.1%	 班诺德	 3.7%
12	 095900	欧拉奇	 Un Soir D’orage (fr)	 52	 [	14]	 罗马利 -1	 8.3%	 雷迪	 10.0%
13	 224307	瑟维拉纳	Sevillana (ire)	 52	 [	 9]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.2%	 波宁	 8.2%
14	 939134	哈利克	 Hariq (fr)	 51	 [	10]	 莫林斯	 6.5%	 米卡利	 3.6%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	卡琳卡

	14	哈利克

	 2	 帕拉巴

	 4	 墨西哥梦

11	 魔术男	 26%
1	 夏希尔	 25%
6	 天堂小镇	 17%
9	 夏伦	 11%

赛事预览: 卡琳卡 上阵此场合最合适，今获胜不难。 哈利克 于此赛程能一放到底。 帕拉巴 上

阵此程有机会重振至佳状态。 墨西哥梦 近期表现优秀，今能争得奖金。
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